AMENDMENTS TO LB 254

Introduced by Carlson, 38.

1	1. On page 3, strike beginning with " <u>If</u> " in line 17
2	through the period in line 24 and insert "The application shall be
3	accompanied by an annual license fee of one hundred dollars.".
4	2. On page 4, strike beginning with " <u>dollars</u> " in line 2
5	through the period in line 8 and insert "fifty dollars. All fees
6	collected pursuant to this section shall be remitted to the State
7	Treasurer for credit to the Pesticide Administrative Cash Fund.".
8	3. On page 21, line 9, strike "2009" and insert "2010".